## Recreation & Parks Fees and Charges

	£	£
Outdoor Sport	Current	Proposed
	2017/18	2018/19
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/leisure-sports-and-community/sports/sports-facilities/	Inc VAT	Inc VAT
Soccer, Rugby, Hockey		
Per Match		
Seniors: including showers/changing	60.00	61.80
Juniors (15 and under): including showers/changing	23.00	23.70
Seniors: excluding showers/changing	28.70	29.60
Juniors (15 and under): excluding showers/changing	14.40	14.85
Football League Clubs Only League and Cup fixtures Season Fee		
(including showers/changing)		
Saturday Clubs – Senior	779.50	802.90
18 games – additional games pro rata	44.00	45.30
15 games	649.50	669.00
12 games	520.50	536.00
Sunday Clubs – Senior	520.50	536.00
12 games – additional games pro rata	44.00	45.30
All Junior Teams		
Under 8's: - 12 games	65.50	67.50
Under 8's: Additional games pro rata	6.50	6.70
Under 9's & 10's: - 12 games	87.50	90.00
Under 9's: Additional games pro rata	8.50	8.75
Under 11's: – 12 games	108.50	111.75
Under 11's: Additional games pro rata	9.50	9.80
Under 12's: – 12 games	127.00	130.80
Under 12's: Additional games pro rata	11.50	11.85
Under 13's & 14's: games – 12 games	152.00	156.60
Under 13's: Additional games pro rata	12.50	12.90
Under 18's: – 12 games	174.00	179.25
Under 18's: Additional games pro rata	14.00	14.40
Hire of Pitch (Per Pitch)		
Seniors: per day	146.50	150.90
Juniors: per day	98.00	100.95
Mini: per day	44.00	45.30
Hire of Changing Rm: per day	44.00	45.30
Training Sessions		
Use of field (Not Pitch) per session	14.50	14.95
Showers/changing facilities per session	33.00	34.65

Outdoor Sport Continued	£ Current 2017/18 Inc VAT	£ Proposed 2018/19 Inc VAT
Schools		
Schools Sports Day: No marking or changing rooms	14.50	14.95
Schools Sports Day: With Changing rooms	33.00	34.65
Cricket Seniors		
All day Saturday or Sunday matches	85.00	87.55
Afternoon or evening matches: Excluding Saturday and Sunday	60.50	62.30
Cricket Juniors		
Under 18's: All day Saturday/Sunday matches	50.00	51.50
Under 14's: All day Saturday/Sunday matches	38.50	39.65
Afternoon or evening matches		
Under 18's: Excluding Saturday and Sunday	35.50	36.60
Under 14's: Excluding Saturday and Sunday	27.50	28.35
Athletics Training Session		
Torre Valley North, including marked track	49.00	50.50
Tennis (per court, per hour)		
Playdec surface/classic	6.50	6.70
Equipment hire	3.50	3.60
Court & equipment hire:- Hard Court	11.50	11.85
Booking fee	2.50	2.60
Lost Ball	3.50	3.60
Approved local clubs	6.50	6.70

Helicopter Landings	£ Current 2017/18 Inc VAT	£ Proposed 2018/19 Inc VAT
Week Days 09.00 - 17.00: Per landing - up to 2hrs	87.00	89.60
Additional hourly rate	30.60	31.55
Out of Hours inc 5pm till dusk: per landing - up to 2hrs	123.60	127.30
Additional hourly rate	44.40	45.75
Saturday: Per landing up to 2 hrs	123.60	127.30
Additional hourly rate	44.40	45.75
Sunday: Per landing up to 2hrs	160.80	165.65
Additional hourly rate	61.80	63.65

Allotments (Annual Charge)	£ Current 2017/18	£ Proposed 2018/19
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/leisure-sports-and-community/parks/allotments/	O/S VAT	O/S VAT
Per 25 Square Metre with water	4.50	4.50
Per 25 Square Metre without water	2.80	2.80
Tool Lockers – Sherwell Valley	2.60	2.60

Parkwood Torbay Leisure Centre <u>http://www.leisurecentre.com/torbay-leisure-centre/PriceList</u>	£ Current 2017/18 Inc VAT	£ Proposed 2018/19 Inc VAT
All Weather Pitch		
Whole Area 1 hour: Off Peak	27.50	28.35
Whole Area 1 hour: Peak Time	37.00	38.10
Whole Area 1 hour: Floodlit	49.50	51.00
Whole Area 1/2 hour: Off Peak	15.50	16.00
Half Area - 1 hour: Off Peak	15.50	16.00
Half Area - 1 hour: Peak Time	26.00	26.80
Half Area - 1 hour: Floodlit	32.50	33.50

Deless Thester	£ Current	£ Proposed
Palace Theatre	2017/18	2018/19
Commercial Hire	exempt of VAT	
Commercial Hire: Day Rate	775.00	798.25
Commercial Hire: Per Hour (minimum 2)	82.50	84.90
Additional Technical: Per hour	16.50	17.00
Performance Charge	150.00	154.50
Deposit	20%	20%
	1001 100	100/
	10% or 160	10% or 160
Box Office Charge		whichever is
	the greater	the greater
	plus VAT	plus VAT
Credit Commission	3%	3%
Merchandising	25%	25%
Insurance Cover	10%	10%
Poster Sites	3.25 + VAT	3.35 + VAT
Piano		
Use and moving of tuned grand piano	60 + VAT	61.80 + VAT
Grand per additional performance	10 + VAT	10.30 + VAT
Upright piano use	50 + VAT	51.50 + VAT
Upright per additional performance	10 + VAT	10.30 + VAT
Additional Tuning (Per tuning)	35 + VAT	36.05 + VAT
Non Commercial Hire	exempt of VAT	
Day Rate	545.00	561.35
Per Hour 10:00 - 18:00 (minimum 3). Sundays will incur an additional 25% on cost	40.00	41.20
Per Hour 18:00 - 23:00 (minimum 3). Sundays will incur an additional 25% on cost	62.00	63.85
Additional Technical Per Hour (minimum 2)	16.50	17.00
Performance Charge	150.00	154.50
Deposit	10%	10%
	10% or 160	10% or 160
Box Office Charge		whichever is
	the greater +	the greater +
	VAT	VAT
Credit Commission	3%	3%
Merchandising	10%	10%
Insurance Cover	10%	10%
Poster Sites	3.25 + VAT	3.35 + VAT

Torre Abbey Mansion	£ Current 2017/18	£ Proposed 2018/19
http://www.torre-abbey.org.uk/visit/prices-openingtimes	Inc VAT	Inc VAT
Adults	8.00	8.00
Concession	7.00	7.50
Children - (3 - 15 yrs)	0.00	0.00
Family	N/A	N/A
Garden	2.50	2.50
Garden Concession	2.00	2.00
Annual Ticket Adult	18.00	18.00
Annual Ticket Concession	15.00	15.00
Annual Ticket Adult, 2 purchased together (Family or Friends), price each Annual Garden Ticket	15.00	15.00
	9.00	9.00
Groups	N1/A	NI/A
Adult Garden Group (-18) Adult Garden Group (+18) *(Change to Garden Tour)	N/A 4.00	N/A 4.00
Foreign language schools GROUPS of 15+ under 18's	4.00	2.00
Adult Group (15+) House and Gardens	6.50	6.50
Garden Workshops/Activities	0.00	0.00
Informal activity/self led activities (under 18s)	1.50	1.50
Formal education activities (under 18s)	4.00	4.00
Garden Workshop/Activities for adults	10.00	10.00
House and Garden Workshop/Activites		
Informal activity/self led activities (under 18s) *(Change to free with paying adult)	0.00	0.00
Informal activity/self led activities (Adults) *(Change to free with paying adult	7.00	7.00
Formal education activities (under 18s)	4.00	4.00
Workshop/Activities for adults	5.00	5.00
Lectures		
Lecture on site	7.00	7.00
Lecture off site (flat rate)	40.00	40.00
Room Hire		
Spanish Barn wedding ceremony only	0.00	400.00
Spanish Barn (3 day) weekends 1st April - 30th Sept	4,000.00	4,000.00
Spanish Barn (3 day) weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March	2,500.00	,
Spanish Barn 09.00 - 18.00 (2 day) weekends 1st April - 30th Sept	1,500.00	
Spanish Barn 09.00 - 18.00 (2 day) weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March	1,000.00	1,000.00
Ballroom weekends 1st April - 30th Sept	400.00	400.00
Ballroom weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March	300.00	300.00
Undercroft wedding ceremony only	0.00	400.00
Undercroft weekends 1st April - 30th Sept	400.00	400.00
Undercroft weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March Chapel All Year	300.00	300.00
Palm House	150.00 100.00	150.00 100.00
Marquee land charge (per day)	500.00	500.00
Formal gardens and ruins (per hour) (photography)	100.00	100.00
Formal gardens and ruins (per hour) (protography)	150.00	150.00
House after 6pm (per hour)	150.00	150.00
Spanish Barn extended hours (2 day past 6pm, 3 day past 12pm) (per hour)	150.00	150.00
Gathering space (only applicable for; Spanish Barn, Chapel, Palm House	300.00	300.00
Exclusivity weekends 1st April - 30th Sept (all rooms & garden, public still in situ)	4,500.00	4,500.00
Exclusivity weekdays & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March (all rooms & garden, public still in situ)	3,000.00	3,000.00
Room Hire - Learning Lab	0,000.00	0,000.00
Commercial Day Rate	200.00	200.00
Non-commercial day rate (This rate can also be applied to Undercroft & Ballroom)	100.00	100.00

Community Transport Fare Car http://www.torbay.gov.uk/roads/travel/community-transport/fare-car/	£ Current 2017/18 Inc VAT	£ Proposed 2018/19 Inc VAT
Monday		
Zone 1: Brixham Residents to Sainsburys	4.30	4.40
Zone 1: Brixham/Galmpton Residents to The Willows	5.90	6.00
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Sainsburys	3.80	3.90
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to The Willows	5.10	5.20
Tuesday		
Zone 4: Torquay Residents to Torquay Town Centre	3.80	3.90
Zone 4: Torquay Residents to The Willows	4.00	4.10
Wednesday		
Zone 4: Torquay Residents to The Willows	4.00	4.10
Thursday		
Zone 1: Brixham/Galmpton Residents to Morrisons	4.30	4.40
Zone 1: Brixham/Galmpton Residents to Paignton Town Centre	4.30	4.40
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Morrisons	3.90	4.00
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Paignton Town Centre	3.90	4.00
Friday		
Zones 2 & 3: Paignton Residents to Morrisons	3.90	4.00
Zones 2 & 3: Paignton Residents to Town Centre	3.90	4.00
Zone 3: Paignton North Residents to The Willows	4.30	4.40
Zone 1: Brixham Residents to Brixham Town Centre	6.00	6.20